3GPP TSG-RAN WG4 Meeting #87                                 R4-1807503
Busan, Korea, 21-24 May, 2018
Source: 
Huawei, HiSilicon
Title: 
TP for TR 36.715-03-01: CA_3DL_2A-7A-30A _1UL_BCS0
Agenda Item:
6.3.3
Document for:
Approval
1 Background
The new basket WID for intra CA was approved in RAN #77 meeting. This contribution provides a TP for TR 36.715-03-01 to finish the requirements for CA_3DL_2A-7A-30A _1UL_BCS0.
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Text Proposal

<Start of Text Proposal for TR 36.715-03-01>
5.x
CA_2A-7A-30A_BCS0
5.x.1
Channel bandwidths per operating band for CA
Table 5.x.1-1: Supported E-UTRA bandwidths per CA configuration for 3DL inter-band CA

	E-UTRA CA configuration / Bandwidth combination set

	E-UTRA CA Configuration
	Uplink CA configurations 
	E-UTRA Bands
	1.4
MHz
	3
MHz
	5
MHz
	10
MHz
	15
MHz
	20
MHz
	Maximum aggregated bandwidth

[MHz]
	Bandwidth combination set

	CA_2A-7A-30A
	-
	2
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	50
	0

	
	
	7
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	
	

	
	
	30
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	
	
	
	


5.x.2
UE Co-existence studies
Table 5.x.2-1 summarizes frequency ranges where harmonics occur due to Band 2, Band 7 and Band 30 CA with 1 UL. 

Table 5.x.2-1: Impact of 1 UL Harmonic Interference
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	2nd  Harmonic
	3rd  Harmonic
	2nd  Harmonic
	3rd  Harmonic

	Band
	UL Low Band Edge
	UL High Band Edge
	DL Low Band Edge
	DL High Band Edge
	UL Low Band Edge
	UL High Band Edge
	UL Low Band Edge
	UL High Band Edge
	DL Low Band Edge
	DL High Band Edge
	DL Low Band Edge
	DL High Band Edge

	2
	1850
	1910
	1930
	1990
	3700
	3820
	5550
	5730
	3860
	3980
	5790
	5970

	7
	2500
	2570
	2620
	2690
	5000
	5140
	7500
	7710
	5240
	5380
	7860
	8070

	30
	2305
	2315
	2350
	2360
	4610
	4630
	6915
	6945
	4700
	4720
	7050
	7080


It can be seen from Table 5.x.2-1 that none of the harmonic products falls into the B2, B7 or B30 UE receiving band.
5.x.3
∆TIB and ∆RIB values
For three simultaneous DLs and one UL of Band 2, Band 7 and Band 30, Refer to RF relaxation of corresponding 2DL/1UL fallback mode, the (TIB,c and (RIB,c values are defined in Table 5.x.3-1 and Table 5.x.3-2, respectively.
Table 5.x.3-1: ΔTIB,c for 3DL aggregation
	Inter-band CA Configuration
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	CA_2A-7A-30A
	2
	0.5

	
	7
	0.5

	
	30
	0.5


Table 5.x.3-2: ΔRIB,c for 3DL aggregation
	Inter-band CA Configuration
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔRIB,c [dB]

	CA_2A-7A-30A
	2
	0.4

	
	7
	0

	
	30
	0.5


5.x.4
REFSENS requirements

There is no specific REFSENS requirement.
<End of Text Proposal>
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